
UNIT CITY OBJECTIVE JUNIOR TOTAL PERCENT

0043 Mountain View 39 2 32 82.05%

0114 Batesville 23 7 20 86.96%

Total 62 9 52 83.87%

0006 Pocahontas 38 1 36 94.74%

0017 Paragould 12 0 10 83.33%

0261 Ravendon 

Springs

17 0 16 94.12%

0336 Hardy 23 0 20 86.96%

Total 78 1 82 105.13%

0021 Jonesboro 16 0 10 62.50%

0024 Blytheville 13 0 13 100.00%

0053 West Memphis 44 8 29 65.91%

0436 Earle 28 4 23 82.14%

Total 101 12 75 74.26%

0064 Heber Springs 171 17 128 74.85%

0091 Beebe 27 4 29 107.41%

0106 Searcy 15 0 20 133.33%

0112 McCrory 67 15 68 101.49%

0144 Bradford 15 0 11 73.33%

0166 Augusta 35 6 26 74.29%

Total 330 42 282 85.45%

Total 571 64 491 85.99%

0027 Fayetteville 30 3 34 113.33%

0029 Siloam Springs 59 4 57 96.61%

0077 Bentonville 39 16 32 82.05%

0100 Rogers 81 6 72 88.89%

0139 Springdale 26 0 25 96.15%

0146 Prairie Grove 20 2 15 75.00%

0162 Green Forest 10 0 8 80.00%

0171 Lincoln 10 0 4 40.00%

0274 Cave Springs 40 6 37 92.50%

0341 Bella Vista 20 0 17 85.00%

Total 335 37 302 90.15%

0044 Harrison 12 0 4 33.33%

0052 Mountain Home 86 8 87 101.16%

0061 Yellville 23 0 19 82.61%

0093 Jasper 15 1 14 93.33%

0198 Saint Joe 10 0 1 10.00%

0333 Fairfield Bay 10 0 8 80.00%

0340 Diamond City 21 0 25 119.05%

Total 177 9 158 89.27%

UNIT NUMERIC OBJECTIVES 2024

26 June 2024
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UNIT CITY OBJECTIVE JUNIOR TOTAL PERCENTSENIOR

0008 Charleston 22 0 19 86.36%

0018 Mena 31 0 22 70.97%

0031 Fort Smith 38 1 26 68.42%

0063 Ozark 10 1 10 100.00%

0249 Wickes 17 0 7 41.18%

Total 118 2 84 71.19%

0020 Russellville 15 1 20 133.33%

0022 Clarksville 18 0 8 44.44%

0034 Atkins 19 0 18 94.74%

0076 Danville 18 1 15 83.33%

0121 Paris 10 0 5 50.00%

0258 Scranton 13 1 12 92.31%

Total 93 3 78 83.87%

Total 723 51 622 86.03%

0048 Stuttgart 40 1 30 75.00%

0068 Brinkley 10 0 7 70.00%

0071 Cabot 40 0 46 115.00%

0080 Clarendon 14 0 6 42.86%

0158 DeWitt 63 4 55 87.30%

0194 DeValls Bluff 44 2 23 52.27%

0200 Lonoke 10 0 0 0.00%

Total 221 7 167 75.57%

0030 Sheridan 48 1 29 60.42%

0032 Pine Bluff 10 0 1 10.00%

0232 White Hall 18 2 14 77.78%

0343 Redfield 20 2 9 45.00%

Total 96 5 53 55.21%

0084 Dumas 15 1 6 40.00%

0111 Crossett 33 9 36 109.09%

Total 48 10 42 87.50%

Total 365 22 262 71.78%

0003 Magnolia 12 0 3 25.00%

0010 El Dorado 31 1 22 70.97%

0297 Junction City 19 4 19 100.00%

Total 62 5 44 70.97%

0054 De Queen 10 0 2 20.00%

0058 Texarkana 27 6 25 92.59%

0124 Ashdown 10 0 4 40.00%

0427 Hope 18 0 17 94.44%

Total 65 6 48 73.85%

0011 Malvern 23 0 9 39.13%

0013 Hot Springs 33 0 14 42.42%

0123 Hot Springs 

Village

22 0 12 54.55%

Total 78 0 35 44.87%

0001 Little Rock 72 11 50 69.44%
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UNIT CITY OBJECTIVE JUNIOR TOTAL PERCENTSENIOR

0019 Benton 25 7 19 76.00%

0039 Morrilton 15 0 9 60.00%

0074 Sherwood 50 12 66 132.00%

Total 162 30 146 90.12%

Total 367 41 273 74.39%

1000 Little Rock 82 0 58 70.73%

Total 82 0 58 70.73%

Total 82 0 58 70.73%

Total Total 2108 178 1706 80.93%1528
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Total 2023 

Membership 

Total 2024 

Membership

Membership 

Difference

as of as as of

Dept June 28, 2023 June 26, 2024 June 26, 2024

 

Alabama 3,992 3535 (457)

Alaska 2,589 2680 91

Arizona 15,038 15511 473

Arkansas 1,888 1705 (183)

California 17,993 18105 112

Colorado 4,396 4377 (19)

Connecticut 3,151 3092 (59)

Delaware 3,656 3644 (12)

Dist of Col 197 164 (33)

Florida 42,704 44237 1,533

Georgia 5,892 5721 (171)

Hawaii 102 135 33

Idaho 1,567 1494 (73)

Illinois 19,543 18394 (1,149)

Indiana 39,441 38417 (1,024)

Iowa 17,657 16592 (1,065)

Kansas 8,731 8554 (177)

Kentucky 4,110 3963 (147)

Louisiana 3,831 3341 (490)

Maine 5,848 5331 (517)

Maryland 18,700 18825 125

Massachusetts 4,982 4896 (86)

Michigan 27,697 28221 524

Minnesota 25,629 24358 (1,271)

Mississippi 2,028 1782 (246)

Missouri 7,978 7373 (605)

Montana 2,659 2541 (118)

Nebraska 15,147 14004 (1,143)

Nevada 538 495 (43)

New Hampshire 7,278 7338 60

New Jersey 8,507 8481 (26)

New Mexico 3,355 3330 (25)

New York 35,529 34901 (628)

North Carolina 5,980 5878 (102)

North Dakota 7,203 6694 (509)

Ohio 33,904 34040 136

Oklahoma 2,772 2473 (299)

Oregon 3,898 3687 (211)

Pennsylvania 58,118 57446 (672)

Puerto Rico 570 523 (47)

Rhode Island 680 622 (58)

South Carolina 3,848 3777 (71)

South Dakota 9,167 8682 (485)

Tennessee 3,465 3250 (215)

Texas 13,892 13367 (525)

Utah 1,109 1104 (5)

Vermont 5,615 5359 (256)

Virginia 6,220 6120 (100)

Washington 5,274 5174 (100)  

West Virginia 4,605 4510 (95)

Wisconsin 16,273 15495 (778)

Wyoming 2,507 2343 (164)

Totals: 547,453 536,081 (11,372)

 

American Legion Auxiliary

2023 & 2024 Membership Year Comparison Report

6/26/2024



 

Department Total 2024 % of Department Total 2024 % of 

of Membership Num. Goal Num. Goal of Membership Num. Goal Num. Goal

Michigan 28,221 26,759 105.46% Hawaii 135 119 113.45%

Ohio 34,040 35,101 96.98% Alaska 2,680 2,445 109.61%

Indiana 38,417 40,700 94.39% Arizona 15,511 14,244 108.89%

West Virginia 4,510 4,994 90.31% New Mexico 3,330 3,081 108.08%

Wisconsin 15,495 18,602 83.30% California 18,105 18,413 98.33%

Kansas 8,554 10,344 82.70% Washington 5,174 5,639 91.75%

Illinois 18,394 22,490 81.79% Oregon 3,687 4,230 87.16%

Iowa 16,592 20,305 81.71% Idaho 1,494 1,734 86.16%

Missouri 7,373 9,456 77.97% Nevada 495 609 81.28%

Utah 1,104 1,402 78.74%

171,596 188,751 90.91% 51,715 51,916 99.61%

Department Total 2024 % of Department Total 2024 % of 

of Membership Num. Goal Num. Goal of Membership Num. Goal Num. Goal

New Hampshire 7,338 7,183 102.16% Florida 44,237 39,143 113.01%

Maryland 18,825 18,480 101.87% Virginia 6,120 6,228 98.27%

Delaware 3,644 3,597 101.31% North Carolina 5,878 6,136 95.80%

Pennsylvania 57,446 57,729 99.51% South Carolina 3,777 4,038 93.54%

New Jersey 8,481 8,905 95.24% Texas 13,367 14,299 93.48%

Vermont 5,359 5,713 93.80% Georgia 5,721 6,336 90.29%

New York 34,901 37,415 93.28% Alabama 3,535 4,063 87.00%

Dist of Columbia 164 178 92.13% Kentucky 3,963 4,643 85.35%

Massachusetts 4,896 5,514 88.79% Tennessee 3,250 3,831 84.83%

Connecticut 3,092 3,569 86.63% Arkansas 1,705 2,108 80.88%

Maine 5,331 6,452 82.63% Puerto Rico 523 677 77.25%

Rhode Island 622 758 82.06% Mississippi 1,782 2,359 75.54%

Louisiana 3,341 4,423 75.54%

Oklahoma 2,473 3,372 73.34%

150,099 155,493 96.53% 99,672 101,656 98.05%

Department Total 2024 % of 

of Membership Num. Goal Num. Goal

Colorado 4,377 4,474 97.83%

Wyoming 2,343 2,763 84.80%

South Dakota 8,682 10,284 84.42%

Minnesota 24,358 29,370 82.93%

Montana 2,541 3,065 82.90%

Nebraska 14,004 17,390 80.53%

North Dakota 6,694 8,385 79.83%

62,999 75,731 83.19%

Northwestern Division

2024 Membership Year

June 26, 2024

Numeric Goal Report

Central Division Western Division

Eastern Division Southern Division



Membership 

Goal 

Membership     

Total 

Membership 

Percentage

Alabama 4,063 3535 87.00%

Alaska 2,445 2680 109.61%

Arizona 14,244 15511 108.89%

Arkansas 2,108 1705 80.88%

California 18,413 18105 98.33%

Colorado 4,474 4377 97.83%

Connecticut 3,569 3092 86.63%

Delaware 3,597 3644 101.31%

Dist of Col 178 164 92.13%

Florida 39,143 44237 113.01%

Georgia 6,336 5721 90.29%

Hawaii 119 135 113.45%

Idaho 1,734 1494 86.16%

Illinois 22,490 18394 81.79%

Indiana 40,700 38417 94.39%

Iowa 20,305 16592 81.71%

Kansas 10,344 8554 82.70%

Kentucky 4,643 3963 85.35%

Louisiana 4,423 3341 75.54%

Maine 6,452 5331 82.63%

Maryland 18,480 18825 101.87%

Massachusetts 5,514 4896 88.79%

Michigan 26,759 28221 105.46%

Minnesota 29,370 24358 82.93%

Mississippi 2,359 1782 75.54%

Missouri 9,456 7373 77.97%

Montana 3,065 2541 82.90%

Nebraska 17,390 14004 80.53%

Nevada 609 495 81.28%

New Hampshire 7,183 7338 102.16%

New Jersey 8,905 8481 95.24%

New Mexico 3,081 3330 108.08%

New York 37,415 34901 93.28%

North Carolina 6,136 5878 95.80%

North Dakota 8,385 6694 79.83%

Ohio 35,101 34040 96.98%

Oklahoma 3,372 2473 73.34%

Oregon 4,230 3687 87.16%

Pennsylvania 57,729 57446 99.51%

Puerto Rico 677 523 77.25%

Rhode Island 758 622 82.06%

South Carolina 4,038 3777 93.54%

South Dakota 10,284 8682 84.42%

Tennessee 3,831 3250 84.83%

Texas 14,299 13367 93.48%

Utah 1,402 1104 78.74%

Vermont 5,713 5359 93.80%

Virginia 6,228 6120 98.27%

Washington 5,639 5174 91.75%  

West Virginia 4,994 4510 90.31%

Wisconsin 18,602 15495 83.30%

Wyoming 2,763 2343 84.80%

Totals: 573,547 536,081 93.47%

American Legion Auxiliary

 2024 Membership Year Report

June 26, 2024

  Membership Goal is membership total 30 days prior to National

 Convention plus the number of units in that department at 30 days prior
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